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MCCONNELSVILLE Results 
Saturday, September 7, 2019 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,462
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,731    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 1:34 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  AUNT MARILYNN              2   1-1H     1-1H     1-2      1-2H     1-8T     2:04.0  30.1    *.60   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
1  VICTORY BELLS         L    1   3-3Q     3-3Q     3-3      2-2H     2-8T     2:05.4  31.2    3.40   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
3  SHIRLEY A STAR             3   4-6T     4-5Q     4-5H     4-6H     3-10     2:06.0  31.1    4.70   Al Hawk            St Swatzel
4  TOUCH OF BLING             4   2-1H     2-1H     2-2      3-3      4-11T    2:06.2  32.1    4.00   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
Time-31.0; 1:02.2; 1:33.4; 2:04.0

2-AUNT MARILYNN (Derek Watiker)          0.00      0.00      0.00
1-VICTORY BELLS (Jeffrey Kirkbride)                0.00      0.00
3-SHIRLEY A STAR (Alexander Hawk)                            0.00

1st AUNT MARILYNN (3, F, UNCLE PETER - POSTER PIN UP - ANDOVER HALL)
Winning Owners: Joyce A Mc Clelland,Zanesville,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  .
Gait: Pace     Purse: $9,401    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 1:52 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  LL MYSTRO                  3   2-1H     3-1T     4-1H     2-1H     1-HD     2:03.0  29.0    5.90   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
2  JURASSIC JOHNNY            2   1-1H     1-1Q     1-H      1-1H     2-HD     2:03.0  29.1    *.60   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
6  WALK THIS WAY              6   7-6H     5-5Q     5-3      4-6      3-4Q     2:03.4  29.2   26.80   De Watiker         Du Arledge
5  EDS COUNTRY ROCKER         5   5-5      4-3T     3o-1H    3-4      4-10     2:05.0  31.0   26.80   Al Hawk            Ed Davis
7  DRAGON QUEST               [7  6-6      6-7Q     6-5H     5-9      5-17H    2:06.2  31.3    4.50   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
1  REAL VISION                1   4x-4H    7-15Q    7-8H     7-10     6-18     2:06.3  31.1    6.90   Me Byler           Me Byler
4  STUDONBROADWAY             4   3-3      2o-1Q    2o-H     x6-9H    7-27Q    2:08.2  34.3    8.20   Jo Raynard         Jo Raynard
Time-32.3; 1:03.1; 1:33.4; 2:03.0

3-LL MYSTRO (Brendan Johnson)            0.00      0.00      0.00
2-JURASSIC JOHNNY (Jonas Hershberger)              0.00      0.00
6-WALK THIS WAY (Derek Watiker)                              0.00

1st LL MYSTRO (2, G, MR APPLES - MYSTRA - ART MAJOR)
Winning Owners: Foulk Stables Inc,Springfield,OH

Scratched: CASH TALKS (Judges - Personal)

THIRD RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,166
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,083    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 2:09 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  HANDSOME PETE              1   2-2T     2-4      1-3H     1-8      1-12T    2:02.3  30.4    4.30   Al Hawk            Ea Owings
2  MJ'SLIBERTYVALANCE         2   3-6T     3-9      4-11H    4-11     2-12T    2:05.1  31.1    2.10   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
5  DEJARWIN                   5   4-10T    4-13H    3o-11H   3-11     3-13Q    2:05.1  31.1   *1.10   De Watiker         Fr Morgan Jr
3  LUCKY LOUIE T              3   1-2T     1-4      2-3H     2-8      4-22Q    2:07.0  34.3    4.90   Ry Holton          Du Arledge
4  CHURCHSTREETPISTOL         4x  5x-13T   5-DIS    5x-DIS   5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   13.70   Ba Dillon          Ba Dillon
Time-30.3; 1:01.1; 1:31.4; 2:02.3

1-HANDSOME PETE (Alexander Hawk)         0.00      0.00      0.00
2-MJ'SLIBERTYVALANCE (Jonas Hershberger)           0.00      0.00
5-DEJARWIN (Derek Watiker)                                   0.00

1st HANDSOME PETE (2, C, UNCLE PETER - STONEBRIDGE MARITA - ANGUS HALL)
Winning Owners: Richard L Owings,Mcarthur,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  .
Gait: Pace     Purse: $9,041    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 2:33 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  HEYTHERE LISAMARIE         3   6-8Q     6-6H     3o-3     2-3H     1-1Q     2:00.1  29.0    *.40   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  DAWNNA MARIE          L    4   2o-H     1-1H     1-1      1-3H     2-1Q     2:00.2  29.4   13.10   Br Johnson         Du Arledge
2  BEST PLACE TO ROCK         2   1-H      2-1H     4-3H     3-4H     3-6Q     2:01.2  30.1    6.00   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
1  CRUISIN CAMNATION     L    1   3-2H     3-3      5-6Q     5-8      4-7      2:01.3  29.4    5.20   Da Young II        Gr Forcum
7  FRISKIE JOLIE              [7  4-4      4-4      2o-1     4-5H     5-10     2:02.1  31.2   13.10   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
5  CHERYL'S BOOK              5   7-9T     7-9H     6-9Q     6-13     6-20H    2:04.1  31.4   27.20   Al Hawk            St Swatzel
6  CRESENTMOON CYNDI          6   5-5T     5-6      7-14Q    7-38     7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   13.10   Hu Myers           Ke Meade
Time-29.1; 1:00.3; 1:30.3; 2:00.1

3-HEYTHERE LISAMARIE (Ryan Holton)       0.00      0.00      0.00
4-DAWNNA MARIE (Brendan Johnson)                   0.00      0.00
2-BEST PLACE TO ROCK (Derek Watiker)                         0.00

1st HEYTHERE LISAMARIE (3, F, PET ROCK - SUNSHINE STATE - DRAGON AGAIN)
Winning Owners: Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH;Richard P Paltani,Sagamore Hills,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,462
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,731    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 2:50 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  SWING TWISTER              4   1-1      1-1T     2-NS     1-2      1-3      2:04.4  31.0    *.70   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
5  PETER'S DREAM              5   4-4Q     2-1T     1o-NS    2-2      2-3      2:05.2  31.3    3.10   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
3  GAYLA KAYE            L    3x  5-11Q    5-6      4-3T     4-3H     3-3T     2:05.3  31.0    3.10   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
1  WINTER QUEEN          L    1   2-1      3-1T     3-2      3-3      4-5      2:05.4  31.3    6.60   Ry Holton          Je Kirkbride
2  ZALLY F                    2   3-2H     4-3T     5-4T     5-6H     5-9      2:06.3  31.4   25.60   Da Morgan          Da Morgan
Time-32.4; 1:03.4; 1:33.4; 2:04.4

4-SWING TWISTER (Alexander Hawk)         0.00      0.00      0.00
5-PETER'S DREAM (Jonas Hershberger)                0.00      0.00
3-GAYLA KAYE (Derek Watiker)                                 0.00

1st SWING TWISTER (3, F, WINNING FIREWORKS - SWING ANNA MISS - STRIKING SAHBRA)
Winning Owners: Richard L McCormick,Venetia,PA

SIXTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 3:08 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  DIRTY STEVE           L    1   1-1H     1-1H     1-1H     1-3      1-4T     1:59.2  29.1    *.40   Br Johnson         Ma Rowe
7  SIR HOWIE'S Z TAM     L    [7  2-1H     2-1H     2-1H     2-3      2-4T     2:00.2  30.0    4.60   Hu Myers           Mi Myers
6  RELLENO HANOVER       L    5   5-6      4-4T     3o-3Q    4-7T     3-8T     2:01.1  30.2    4.60   Al Hawk            Ka Heiney
4  PINE TOWER                 4   3-3      3-2T     4-3Q     3-6      4-9Q     2:01.1  30.2   21.50   Jo Hershberger     Wi Miller
3  GUN SHOW              L    3   4-4H     5-4T     5-5Q     5-10     5-12T    2:02.0  30.4   10.20   Du Bothman         Te Thompson Jr
2  WEGOTTATRUCKYEA       L    2   6-12     6-15T    6-17Q    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   21.50   Ry Holton          Du Arledge
Time-30.1; 1:00.3; 1:30.1; 1:59.2

1-DIRTY STEVE (Brendan Johnson)          0.00      0.00      0.00
7-SIR HOWIE'S Z TAM (Hunter Myers)                 0.00      0.00
6-RELLENO HANOVER (Alexander Hawk)                           0.00

1st DIRTY STEVE (5, G, FEELIN FRISKIE - SARA'S LIL SIS - NOBLELAND SAM)
Winning Owners: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH

Scratched: T M TOP GUN (Veterinarian - Sick)

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,166
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,083    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 75-1    Off Time: 3:23 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  FATHER TIME                3   1-1H     1-2      1-2      1-3H     1-2T     2:04.2  29.3    1.10   Mi Lowe            Mi Lowe
4  MISSION VOYAGE             x4  4-9      4-3H     4-3H     3-4      2-2T     2:05.0  29.3   26.80   Al Hawk            Mi Sowers
5  SUNDANCEDIAMOND            5   2-1H     3-2      2-2      2-3H     3-8Q     2:06.0  30.4    *.90   Ka Young           St Carter
2  SMOKING JET                2   3-4      2o-2     3o-2     4-4H     4-9      2:06.1  31.0    8.20   Bi Long Jr         Wi Hartman
1  TURBO CAVIAR               x1  5-24     5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    8.20   Ry Holton          Ma Smith
Time-32.2; 1:04.3; 1:34.4; 2:04.2

3-FATHER TIME (Michael Lowe)             0.00      0.00      0.00
4-MISSION VOYAGE (Alexander Hawk)                  0.00      0.00
5-SUNDANCEDIAMOND (Kato Young)                               0.00

1st FATHER TIME (2, C, UNCLE PETER - KEEP ME IN MIND - YANKEE GLIDE)
Winning Owners: Michael D Lowe,McConnelsville,OH


